
              
WEST JEFFERSON 2016-2017 WINTER SPORTS SCHEDULE 

GIRLS BASKETBALL 

DATE   OPPONENT  H/A  C JV VARSITY BUS 
NOV 12   TETON   H  4:00 5:30 7:00 
NOV 15   LEADORE  H  4:00 5:30 7:00    
NOV 16   S FREMONT  H  4:00 6:00 7:00   
NOV 19   BONNEVILLE   H   C TEAM ONLY 4:00      
NOV 19   BUTTE   H   5:30 7:00      
NOV 22   MALAD    A  4:30 6:00 7:30  1:45   
NOV 29   CHALLIS   A   5:30 7:00  3:00 
DEC 1   BONNEVILLE   A    C TEAM ONLY 6:00    TBA   
DEC 2   SUGAR SALEM  A              4:30 6:00 7:30  3:00   
DEC 8   CHALLIS   H              5:30 7:00      
DEC 10   TETON   A  4:30 6:00 7:30  2:30   
DEC 13   RIRIE   A  4:30      6:00 7:30  2:45 
DEC 16   S FREMONT   A  4:30 6:00 7:30  3:00    
DEC 20   MALAD   H  4:00 5:30 7:00 
JAN 5   WATERSPRINGS  H   C TEAM ONLY 4:00     
JAN 5    SALMON   H              5:30 7:00   
JAN 7   N FREMONT  H  4:00 5:30 7:00      
JAN 10   LEADORE   A   C TEAM ONLY 4:00     2:30  
JAN 11   FIRTH    H  4:00 5:30 7:00     
JAN 13   RIRIE   H  4:00 5:30 7:00   
JAN 17   SUGAR SALEM  H  4:00 5:30 7:00      
JAN 19   BUTTE   A               5:30 7:00  4:00   

JAN 21    SALMON    A   5:30 7:00  2:30 
JAN 25   N FREMONT  A  4:30 6:00 7:30  2:30 
JAN 27   FIRTH   A  4:30 6:00 7:30  3:00 
JAN 31-FEB 10                 DISTRICT GAMES                                   
FEB 16-18               STATE TOURNAMENT  TBD 

BOYS BASKETBALL 

DATE   OPPONENT  H/A   JV VARSITY BUS 
NOV 29   TETON   A  4:30  6:00 7:30  2:30 
DEC 1   AMERICAN FALLS  H  4:00 5:30 7:00   
DEC 6   CLARK   C TEAM ONLY  H  7:00  
DEC 7   MALAD    H  4:00 5:30 7:00 
DEC 9   CHALLIS   A  4:00 5:30 7:00  1:45 
DEC 15   S FREMONT  A  4:30      6:00 7:30  3:00   
DEC 16   CHALLIS   H  4:00 5:30 7:00      
DEC 21   MALAD    A  4:30 6:00 7:30  1:45    
JAN 4   AMERICAN FALLS  A  4:30 6:00 7:30  2:15 
JAN 6   BUTTE   A   5:30 7:00  4:00    
JAN 7   CLARK    A   C TEAM ONLY 7:00      TBA    
JAN 10   TETON   H  4:00 5:30 7:00     
JAN 12   RIRIE   A  4:30 6:00 7:30  2:45                   
JAN 14   S FREMONT  H  4:00 5:30 7:00 
JAN 18   SALMON   H   5:30 7:00   
JAN 20   N FREMONT  H  4:00 5:30 7:00     
JAN 24   FIRTH    H  4:00 5:30 7:00     

JAN 28   RIRIE   H  4:00 5:30 7:00  
FEB 1   BUTTE   H   5:30 7:00 
FEB 3   SALMON   A   5:30 7:00  2:30 
FEB 8   N FREMONT  A  4:30 6:00 7:30  2:30 
FEB 10   FIRTH   A  4:30 6:00 7:30  3:00 
FEB 13 -21  DISTRICTS  
MAR 2-4   STATE TOURNAMENTS   

WRESTLING  

DATE   OPPONENT   HOME/AWAY   TIME  BUS 
DEC 2/3   N FREMONT TOURNAMENT  A    TBA  ?  
DEC 9/10  MARSH VALLEY INVITATIONAL  A    TBA 
DEC 16/17  MALAD INVITATIONAL  A    TBA     
JAN 4   JEFFERSON CUP @ RIGBY   A    TBA     
JAN 11   SHELLEY DBL DUAL   A    6:00     
JAN 13/14  WENDELL TOURNAMENT   A    TBA   
JAN 17   FIRTH    A    6:00   
JAN 19   WEST JEFFERSON DBL DUAL  H    6:00   
JAN 25   SALMON    H    6:00  ? 
JAN 27/28  SUGAR SALEM TOURNAMENT A    :00 
FEB 2   NORTH FREMONT   A    6:00  ? 
FEB 3/4    CHALLIS TOURNAMENT   A    :00   
FEB 8   CHALLIS    H    6:00    
FEB 17    DISTRICTS @ SALMON              FEB 24-25TH ***STATE WRESTLING      BOISE   

http://images.google.com/imgres?imgurl=http://www.wisd.us/departments/businessoffice/panther logo.png&imgrefurl=http://www.wisd.us/departments/businessoffice/&usg=__U9OBRFk4mavyE6DjximuTWYvfLE=&h=321&w=431&sz=16&hl=en&start=3&itbs=1&tbnid=9sEKfVqiWvj95M:&tbnh=94&tbnw=126&prev=/images?q=panther+logo&hl=en&sa=N&gbv=2&ndsp=20&tbs=isch:1

